UC Merced () -vs- Pacific Union College ()
01/19/23 at Covered Wagon

Date: 01/19/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli:::?.cz)'\?egeﬁ:lMWagon ue _'"!erce?' 44 44 88
Pacific Union College 21 27 48
UC Merced 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Mason Westlake * 21 7-14 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 3 19
14  Georgie Nze i 13 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 12
04 Kingsley Obiorah * 21 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 11
10 Chris Bramah i 28 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 0 0 0 4
23  DeDrick Martin * 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Cameron Brown 23  4-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 10
21  Josiah Ajiake 14 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
05 Tiler Fears 18 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 5
03 Myles Haynes 6 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 Ruke Agbabune 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 3
0 Jordan Webster 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
22  Miles Winfree 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jaron Mertle 14  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2
20 Alton Dubois 5 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-57 12-21 12-19 4-30 34 15 9 4 2 5 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-29 62.07 % 6-11 54.55 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 6-10 60.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 32-57 56.1 % 12-21 57.1% 12-19 63.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Largest Lead: 40 2nd-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 40 00:30
Pacific Union College 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Shemarr Parker * 28 4-12 2-8 4-6 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 14
00 Ricky Hamilton o 27 4-12 3-5 1-2 1-9 10 0 0 0 1 0 12
11  Sterlen Thomas * 21 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 0 4
10 Harkaran Sidhu o 13 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Lorenzo Lentini * 31 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0
15 Gyasi Farries 24 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 6
13  Anthony Lopez 17 2-3 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 5
24  Trayvon Little 15 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
02 Donald Jackson Jr 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
25  Austin Moore 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aaron Xavier 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-55 5-28 9-16 7-22 29 17 6 9 2 3 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 3-16 18.75 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 2-12 16.67 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 17-55 30.9 % 5-28 17.9% 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Largest Lead: O -

Points in the Paint: 14

Fast Break Points: 0



UC Merced 44

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Mason Westlake 15 4-9 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 11
14  Georgie Nze 7 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
4 Kingsley Obiorah 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
10  Chris Bramah 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 4
23  DeDrick Martin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Cameron Brown 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
21  Josiah Ajiake 5 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Tiler Fears 9 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 Myles Haynes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ruke Agbabune 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Webster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Miles Winfree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Jaron Mertle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20  Alton Dubois 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-29 6-11 2-5 0-16 16 6 5 2 1 3 44
62.1 % 54.5 % 40.0 %
Pacific Union College 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Shemarr Parker 13 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 9
0 Ricky Hamilton 12 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 1 0 5
11 Sterlen Thomas 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
10  Harkaran Sidhu 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lorenzo Lentini 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Gyasi Farries 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
13 Anthony Lopez 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Trayvon Little 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Donald Jackson Jr 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
25  Austin Moore 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aaron Xavier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 8-29 3-16 2-4 3-11 14 8 3 5 2 2 21
27.6 % 18.8 % 50.0 %



UC Merced 44

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Mason Westlake 6 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
14  Georgie Nze 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Kingsley Obiorah 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
10  Chris Bramah 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
23  DeDrick Martin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12  Cameron Brown 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
21  Josiah Ajiake 9 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Tiler Fears 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Myles Haynes 6 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Ruke Agbabune 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
Jordan Webster 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
22  Miles Winfree 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jaron Mertle 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
20  Alton Dubois 5 0-1 0-0 il=1L 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 6-10 10-14 4-14 18 9 4 2 1 2 44
50.0 % 60.0 % 71.4 %
Pacific Union College 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Shemarr Parker 15 1-6 0-4 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
0 Ricky Hamilton 15 2-6 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Sterlen Thomas 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10  Harkaran Sidhu 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Lorenzo Lentini 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
15  Gyasi Farries 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
13  Anthony Lopez 9 2-3 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 5
24  Trayvon Little 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Donald Jackson Jr 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25  Austin Moore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aaron Xavier 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 9-26 2-12 7-12 4-11 15 9 3 4 0 1 27
34.6 % 16.7 % 58.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific Union College
MISS LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 19:38
== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
19:02 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,STERLEN
== REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHEMARR
18:54 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,SHEMARR
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK ==
GOOD JUMPER by BRAMAH,CHRIS 18:49 2-0 V2
18:25 MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,HARKARAN
REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE 18:13 5-0 V5
ASSIST by BRAMAH,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON 17:48 8-0 V 8
ASSIST by BRAMAH,CHRIS --
17:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:35 TURNOVER by THOMAS,STERLEN
TURNOVER by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 17:24
17:22 STEAL by LENTINI,LORENZO
17:11 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK ==
16:42 MISS JUMPER by SIDHU,HARKARAN
REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY ==
GOOD 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE 16:23 11-0 V11
ASSIST by BRAMAH,CHRIS ==
FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE 16:08
15:46 MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,HARKARAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:46 SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI
15:46 SUB OUT by SIDHU,HARKARAN
15:36 11-2 V9 GOOD LAYUP by FARRIES,GYASI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PARKER,SHEMARR
GOOD JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON 15:17 13-2 V11
14:51 13-4 V9 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,STERLEN
== ASSIST by PARKER,SHEMARR
GOOD DUNK by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint) 14:27 15-4 V11
FOUL by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 14:14
14:14 MISS FT by PARKER,SHEMARR
14:14 15-5 V 10 GOOD FT by PARKER,SHEMARR
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON 13:56
== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
13:38 15-7 V8 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHEMARR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WESTLAKE,MASON 13:20
13:20 BLOCK by HAMILTON,RICKY
== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
12:58 MISS 3PTR by LENTINI,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by NZE,GEORGIE ==
MISS 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH 12:46
== REBOUND DEF by FARRIES,GYASI
SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH 12:43
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK 12:43
12:31 TURNOVER by FARRIES,GYASI
STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON 12:31
TURNOVER by WESTLAKE,MASON 12:31
12:31 STEAL by FARRIES,GYASI
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON 12:31
SUB IN by FEARS,TILER 12:31
SUB OUT by NZE,GEORGIE 12:31

SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON 12:31



MISS 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
SUB IN by MERTLE,JARON
SUB OUT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON

GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAH,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB OUT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BRAMAH,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAH,CHRIS

MISS FT by FEARS, TILER
GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEARS,TILER
FOUL by BRAMAH,CHRIS

SUB IN by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON

08:05
07:59

07:48
07:48
07:48
07:33
07:22
06:54

06:48
06:23
06:20
06:20
06:07
06:04
06:04

15-10

15-13

18-13

20-13
21-13
21-16
24-16

26-16

27-16
27-18
29-18

V5

V2

V5

V7
V8
V5
V8

V10

Vi1
V9
Vi1

SUB IN by JR,DONALD JACKSON
SUB OUT by LENTINI,LORENZO
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR
ASSIST by JR,DONALD JACKSON

FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI

MISS 3PTR by FARRIES,GYASI

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,RICKY

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,RICKY
REBOUND OFF by JR,DONALD JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,STERLEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,STERLEN
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
TURNOVER by JR,DONALD JACKSON

SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
SUB IN by LITTLE, TRAYVON
SUB IN by MOORE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHEMARR
SUB OUT by FARRIES,GYASI
SUB OUT by THOMAS,STERLEN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,AUSTIN

FOUL by MOORE,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by JR,DONALD JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by JR,DONALD JACKSON

TURNOVER by JR,DONALD JACKSON

FOUL by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI
SUB OUT by JR,DONALD JACKSON



MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK
SUB OUT by FEARS, TILER
GOOD LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOII)) LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by MARTIN,DEDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
FOUL by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB IN by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE

SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB OUT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)
MISS FT by FEARS, TILER

BLOCK by AGBABUNE,RUKE
REBOUND DEF by FEARS,TILER
MISS LAYUP by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BRAMAH,CHRIS

SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by FEARS,TILER(in the paint)
FOUL by WESTLAKE,MASON

05:52
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:20
05:10
05:00
04:54
04:52

04:50
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:10
03:44
03:32
03:28
03:13

03:07
03:01
02:51
02:20
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:02
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:14
01:14
01:06
01:06

01:00
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:34
00:18

31-18

33-18

35-18

35-19
37-19

37-21

40-21

42-21

44-21

V13

V15

V17

V 16
V 18

V 16

V 19

V21

V 23

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AUSTIN
FOUL by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by LITTLE, TRAYVON

TURNOVER by FARRIES,GYASI

MISS FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON
GOOD FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

MISS LAYUP by LITTLE, TRAYVON
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,RICKY
GOOD TIPIN by HAMILTON,RICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
MISS 3PTR by LENTINI,LORENZO

FOUL by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,RICKY

FOUL by PARKER,SHEMARR

SUB IN by PARKER,SHEMARR

SUB OUT by MOORE,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by LENTINI,LORENZO

FOUL by PARKER,SHEMARR

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHEMARR
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,RICKY

BLOCK by THOMAS,STERLEN

REBOUND DEF by LENTINI,LORENZO
FOUL by LENTINI,LORENZO

SUB IN by SIDHU,HARKARAN

SUB IN by THOMAS,STERLEN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,RICKY

SUB OUT by PARKER,SHEMARR

SUB OUT by FARRIES,GYASI

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY



00:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,STERLEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific Union College
ASSIST by BRAMAH,CHRIS --

GOOD JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON 19:47 46-21 V 25

MISS JUMPER by BRAMAH,CHRIS 19:21

== REBOUND DEF by LENTINI,LORENZO
19:12 46-23 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SIDHU,HARKARAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by THOMAS,STERLEN

18:43 FOUL by SIDHU,HARKARAN
GOOD FT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 18:43 47-23 V 24
GOOD FT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 18:43 48-23 V 25

17:56 MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,HARKARAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WESTLAKE,MASON 17:48

17:27 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,STERLEN

== REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHEMARR

MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON 17:14
REBOUND OFF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY ==
GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON 17:11 51-23 V28

ASSIST by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY ==
16:56 51-26 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,RICKY
== ASSIST by LENTINI,LORENZO

GOOD 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE 16:39 54-26 V 28
ASSIST by BRAMAH,CHRIS ==
16:15 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SHEMARR
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK ==
MISS 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE 15:59
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,STERLEN
15:44 MISS JUMPER by SIDHU,HARKARAN
REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON ==
15:40 FOUL by PARKER,SHEMARR
MISS FT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 15:40
GOOD FT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY 15:40 55-26 V 29
15:14 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON 15:10 58-26 V 32
15:03 TURNOVER by LENTINI,LORENZO
STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON 15:01
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON 14:58
== REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,HARKARAN
14:47 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR
REBOUND DEF by BRAMAH,CHRIS ==
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DEDRICK 14:42
== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
FOUL by WESTLAKE,MASON 14:35
14:21 MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,HARKARAN
REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY --
TURNOVER by NZE,GEORGIE 14:12
14:11 STEAL by LENTINI,LORENZO
FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE 14:05
14:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by FEARS,TILER 14:05
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON 14:05
SUB OUT by NZE,GEORGIE 14:05
SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON 14:05

13:52 58-28 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,STERLEN
MISS LAYUP by FEARS,TILER 13:27



STEAL by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,DEDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,CAMERON

FOUL by MARTIN,DEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by BRAMAH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAH,CHRIS
SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE

SUB IN by MERTLE,JARON

SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK
SUB OUT by BRAMAH,CHRIS

SUB OUT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL by MERTLE,JARON

MISS JUMPER by MERTLE,JARON

REBOUND DEF by AGBABUNE,RUKE
GOOD 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
FOUL by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

BLOCK by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by AJIAKE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

FOUL by MERTLE,JARON

REBOUND DEF by AGBABUNE,RUKE
GOOD 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by AGBABUNE,RUKE

MISS FT by AGBABUNE,RUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MERTLE,JARON(in the paint)

60-28

60-29
60-30

62-30

62-31
62-32

62-34

65-34

67-34

67-36

67-37

70-37

71-37

73-37

V 32

V31
V 30

V 32

V31
V 30

V 28

V31

V 33

V31

V 30

V 33

V 34

V 36

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
TURNOVER by THOMAS,STERLEN

GOOD FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON
GOOD FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,RICKY

SUB IN by LITTLE, TRAYVON
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHEMARR

SUB IN by PARKER,SHEMARR
SUB OUT by SIDHU,HARKARAN

GOOD FT by PARKER,SHEMARR
GOOD FT by PARKER,SHEMARR
SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI

SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
SUB IN by JR,DONALD JACKSON
SUB OUT by THOMAS,STERLEN
SUB OUT by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,RICKY
GOOD JUMPER by FARRIES,GYASI
ASSIST by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR
REBOUND OFF by JR,DONALD JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by JR,DONALD JACKSON

SUB IN by XAVIER,AARON
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHEMARR
MISS LAYUP by JR,DONALD JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by FARRIES,GYASI
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
MISS FT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



GOOD FT by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by HAYNES,MYLES

SUB OUT by AGBABUNE,RUKE

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,MYLES

MISS FT by HAYNES,MYLES
SUB IN by DUBOIS,ALTON
SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER

MISS FT by HAYNES,MYLES

FOUL by MERTLE,JARON

GOOD FT by DUBOIS,ALTON

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE

SUB IN by WINFREE,MILES

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON

SUB OUT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOD FT by HAYNES,MYLES
GOOD FT by HAYNES,MYLES

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by DUBOIS,ALTON

REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,MYLES

REBOUND OFF by AGBABUNE,RUKE

GOOD LAYUP by AGBABUNE,RUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,MYLES

FOUL by AGBABUNE,RUKE

74-37
75-37

75-39
75-40
75-42

76-42

77-42
78-42

79-42
79-45

81-45

81-46

V 37
V 38

V 36
V 35
V 33

V 34

V 35
V 36

V 37
V 34

V 36

V 35

MISS JUMPER by JR,DONALD JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by JR,DONALD JACKSON
TURNOVER by LITTLE, TRAYVON

FOUL by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

FOUL by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

FOUL by JR,DONALD JACKSON
SUB IN by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB IN by HAMILTON,RICKY

SUB OUT by XAVIER,AARON

SUB OUT by JR,DONALD JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by FARRIES,GYASI
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,RICKY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
TURNOVER by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
FOUL by LENTINI,LORENZO

SUB IN by PARKER,SHEMARR
SUB OUT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by LENTINI,LORENZO

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD FT by PARKER,SHEMARR

GOOD LAYUP by FARRIES,GYASI(in the paint)
FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI

MISS FT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY
MISS FT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

FOUL by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

SUB IN by MOORE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,RICKY

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,RICKY



REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,MYLES

FOUL by AGBABUNE,RUKE

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,MYLES
GOOD 3PTR by WINFREE,MILES

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,MYLES
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINFREE,MILES

01:48

01:33
01:25

01:09
01:09
01:04

00:58
00:40

00:30
00:20

83-46

83-48

86-48

88-48

Vv 37

V 35

V 38

V 40

MISS FT by HAMILTON,RICKY

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHEMARR(in the paint)

MISS FT by PARKER,SHEMARR

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHEMARR



